



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LARRY MARTIN,	§	
	§	No. 386, 2022
Defendant Below,	§	
Appellant,	§	On appeal from the Superior Court
	§	of the State of Delaware
v.	§	
	§	
STATE OF DELAWARE,	§	
	§	
Plaintiff Below,	§	
Appellee.	§	

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Matthew C. Bloom (# 5867)
Deputy Attorney General
Delaware Department of Justice
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French St., 5th Fl.
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-8500

Date: February 13, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Citations.....	ii
Nature of Proceedings.....	1
Summary of Argument.....	3
Statement of Facts.....	4
Argument.....	6
I. THE DOUBLE JEOPARDY CLAUSE DID NOT BAR THE SUPERIOR COURT FROM REDISTRIBUTING MARTIN’S SUSPENDED PRISON SENTENCE.....	6
A. This Court is without jurisdiction to hear Martin’s untimely appeal.	8
B. The redistribution of suspended prison time to Martin’s sentences for noncompliance with bond conditions did not violate principles of double jeopardy because Martin did not yet have a legitimate expectation of finality in those sentences.	11
Conclusion	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Arizona v. Washington</i> , 434 U.S. 497 (1978)	12
<i>Belfield v. State</i> , 2022 WL 468523 (Del. Feb. 15, 2022)	9
<i>Benton v. Maryland</i> , 395 U.S. 784 (1969).....	12
<i>Bey v. State</i> , 402 A.2d 362 (Del. 1979)	9
<i>Bozza v. United States</i> , 330 U.S. 160 (1947).....	17
<i>Burks v. United States</i> , 437 U.S. 1 (1978)	12
<i>Carr v. State</i> , 554 A.2d 778 (Del. 1989).....	8
<i>Harris v. State</i> , 2005 WL 2414423 (Del. Sept. 30, 2005)	14
<i>New York v. Williams</i> , 925 N.E.2d 878 (N.Y. 2010).....	17
<i>North Carolina v. Pearce</i> , 395 U.S. 711 (1969).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Laboy</i> , 117 A.3d 562 (Del. 2015)	14
<i>State v. Stevenson</i> , 2002 WL 1335301 (Del. Super. Ct. June 10, 2002)	10
<i>Stevenson v. State</i> , 2002 WL 31399418 (Del. Sept. 17, 2002).....	10
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 1991 WL 165552 (Del. Aug. 12, 1991)	15
<i>Thomas v. State</i> , 2019 WL 5152786 (Del. Oct. 14, 2019)	6
<i>United States v. Brown</i> , 26 F.4th 48 (1st Cir. 2022).....	16
<i>United States v. DiFrancesco</i> , 449 U.S. 117 (1980)	12, 13, 16, 17
<i>United States v. Fogel</i> , 829 F.2d 77 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	13

<i>United States v. Pimienta-Redondo</i> , 874 F.2d 9 (1st Cir. 1989)	15
<i>United States v. Silvers</i> , 90 F.3d 95 (4th Cir. 1996)	13
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 929 F.2d 1453 (10th Cir. 1991).....	13, 16
<i>Warnick v. State</i> , 2017 WL 1056130 (Del. Mar. 20, 2017).....	8
<i>White v. State</i> , 576 A.2d 1322 (Del. 1990).....	13, 15
<i>Williamson v. State</i> , 707 A.2d 350 (Del. 1998)	6
<i>Wilmer v. Johnson</i> , 30 F.3d 451 (3d Cir. 1994).....	13, 16
<i>Wisconsin v. Robinson</i> , 847 N.W.2d 352 (2014).....	17

STATUTES AND RULES

10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 9902	13, 14
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1312(c)	1
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 2113(c)	1
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4205(b)(6)	1
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 9904	14
Del. Supr. Ct. R. 6(a)	8, 11
Del. Supr. Ct. R. 10(a)	8
Del. Supr. Ct. R. 11(a)	11, 14
Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 35(a)	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

U.S. Const. amend. V11

U.S. Const. amend. XIV12
